Date: 29-11-2024

DESH RAKSHAK AUSHDHALAYA LIMITED

BHAGWANT KUTI KANKHAL-249408, HARIDWAR (UTTARAKHAND) INDIA

Manufacturers of Ayurvedic and Herbal Product

Phone: (01334) 243833, 245877, 242333 Tele Fax: (01334) 245866 E-mail: dral96@yahoo.in website: www.deshrakshak.in

To, Corporate Compliance Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Ref: Scrip Code: 531521

<u>Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Respected Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the BSE Limited vide mail dated 31st day of October, 2024 after examined the request for waiver of fine intimated to pay fine of Rs. 5,67,457 for late compliance/non compliance with certain provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 within 10 days from the date of intimation.

The fine of Rs. 5,67,457 paid by the company. **Consequently, BSE Limited initiated the process of defreezing the promoters shareholding** and the information for such defreezing received on 29th day of November, 2024 at 02:30 P.M.

We have continuously trying our best to comply with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and assure that the Company will make all best efforts to adhere to the regulatory requirements in timely manner.

DESH RAKSHAK AUSHDHALAYA LIMITED

BHAGWANT KUTI KANKHAL-249408, HARIDWAR (UTTARAKHAND) INDIA

Manufacturers of Ayurvedic and Herbal Product

Phone: (01334) 243833, 245877, 242333 Tele Fax: (01334) 245866 E-mail: dral96@yahoo.in website: www.deshrakshak.in

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Desh Rakshak Aushdhalay Limited

Tosh Kumar Jain Managing Director DIN: 01540363

Date: 29.11.2024 Place: Haridwar